

Trust HQ
Edward Jenner Court
1010 Pioneer Avenue
Brockworth
Gloucester
GL3 4AW

Direct Tel: 0300 421 7113
E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

11 June 2019

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 055-1920

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about the Trusts estates and assets. Please find our response below and in the attached spreadsheets.

1. The Chief Executive Officer currently in post and their email contact;
Paul Roberts – PA: Jenny Goode; jenny.goode@glos-care.nhs.uk
2. The contact details of the person responsible for the Estates/Assets;
Mark Chapple; mark.chapple@nhs.net
3. An excel document that details the land and buildings that the Trust owns or leases (asset register) and the latest valuation/values of each property/Asset;
Please see the attached spreadsheets.
4. A link to or copy of the Trusts estates strategy/plan or STP plan.
The Trust does not have a current estates strategy/SPT plan. This is currently being worked on and will be completed and available by September.

Yours sincerely,

Francis Perrin

FRANCIS PERRIN
Trust Secretariat Support Officer
2gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to 2gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.